
Place Name Organization Class Deer 1 Fox 1
Cha-

mois 
Boar 1 Rifle I Deer 2 Fox 2

Cha-

mois 
Boar 2 Rifle II TOTAL

1 Elvis Homin Järva JT Men 50 49 49 47 195 50 50 49 48 197 392

2 Arles Taal Tartu JK Men 50 50 48 44 192 50 50 50 48 198 390

3 Veikko Tihvan Ida-Viru JK Men 50 47 50 48 195 50 50 48 47 195 390

4 Tanel Tamm ind Men 50 49 50 43 192 50 50 48 48 196 388

5 Villu Pook ind Sen 50 50 49 45 194 49 50 49 46 194 388

6 Rivo Poltimäe Võrumaa JS Men 50 48 48 48 194 49 48 47 49 193 387

7 Jaanus Kala Tartu JK Men 50 49 49 45 193 50 47 48 48 193 386

8 Kristo Lipp Järva JT Men 50 50 49 46 195 47 48 50 46 191 386

9 Siim Sirel Pärnumaa JL Men 49 42 49 48 188 50 49 50 47 196 384

10 Tiit Karp ind Vet 50 50 49 47 196 49 43 50 45 187 383

11 Karel Udras ind Jun 50 49 47 49 195 50 42 48 47 187 382

12 Valdu Reinaas ind Vet 49 49 47 46 191 50 47 49 45 191 382

13 Ervin Juht RSK Rae Men 49 48 47 47 191 50 49 48 44 191 382

14 Egert Homin Järva JT Men 49 49 49 46 193 49 47 43 46 185 378

15 Igor Homin Järva JT Men 50 49 48 49 196 49 49 50 34 182 378

16 Kert Kuuskla Tartu JK Men 50 48 47 44 189 48 45 48 47 188 377

17 Alar Tammela Keila JS Men 50 50 39 49 188 48 43 49 48 188 376

18 Lilian Leetsi Tartu JK Lad 48 50 50 46 194 40 48 48 45 181 375

19 Lembit Mihkelstein Pärnumaa JL Sen 50 49 50 42 191 41 47 47 45 180 371

20 Kalvi Viidas Järva JT Men 48 50 47 30 175 50 48 49 47 194 369

21 Tauri Tamm Võrumaa JS Men 50 50 41 35 176 49 48 48 47 192 368

22 Roman Kuprijanov Järva JT Men 50 47 48 37 182 46 49 48 40 183 365

23 Arne Kärmas ind Vet 50 47 49 48 194 50 27 49 43 169 363

24 Liivika Breivel KL Mälk Lad 46 47 48 39 180 48 49 45 35 177 357

25 Tauno Tamm Võrumaa JS Men 49 30 49 37 165 49 44 48 49 190 355

26 Allan Jelinkin Viljandimaa JL Men 49 42 45 28 164 50 45 49 45 189 353

27 Argo Saagpakk Saarte JS Men 49 48 44 44 185 31 43 46 47 167 352

28 Aigar Udras ind Men 50 50 43 37 180 40 47 49 34 170 350

29 Emil Juht RSK Rae Men 42 36 48 37 163 50 47 47 38 182 345

30 Raivo Kimmel Pärnumaa JL Sen 49 38 46 42 175 50 30 40 49 169 344

31 Rait-Karlis Järvsaar Padise JS Men 50 44 31 46 171 46 37 50 39 172 343

32 Olev Lipp Rakvere JK Vet 48 30 46 39 163 47 46 48 37 178 341

33 Taivo Tigane Jaanikese JÜ Men 45 47 33 45 170 45 44 46 33 168 338

34 Priit Taur Tartu JK Men 45 39 48 29 161 48 50 37 40 175 336

35 Carmel Pärn ind Lad 43 35 48 38 164 48 26 49 46 169 333

36 Andrus Vissor Tartu JK Men 50 46 48 35 179 48 35 36 35 154 333

37 Ivar Pärn Elva JK Men 49 39 48 26 162 50 44 42 34 170 332

38 Tooni Vellend Pärnumaa JL Lad 48 47 48 32 175 47 36 29 43 155 330

39 Kalle Ahu RSK Rae Men 49 34 47 31 161 48 39 39 40 166 327

40 Andri Roos Padise JS Men 38 36 41 37 152 48 41 45 36 170 322

41 Nikolai Trofimov ind Vet 40 29 36 34 139 47 49 38 47 181 320

42 Egert Ilisson Võrumaa JS Men 36 46 37 38 157 47 48 40 27 162 319

43 Leo Taur Tartu JK Men 38 42 46 20 146 46 47 47 32 172 318

44 Ari Lustila Võrumaa JS Sen 49 46 40 22 157 46 37 36 36 155 312

45 Janika Loos Keila JS Lad 49 46 38 15 148 47 41 47 28 163 311

46 Kalev Kikerpill ind Men 44 35 45 25 149 46 36 43 31 156 305

47 Rita-Anette Kohava Tartu JK Lad 48 30 38 44 160 48 12 45 38 143 303

48 Egert Malts Ida-Viru JK Men 31 39 38 43 151 49 33 38 30 150 301

49 Arvi Saar ind Men 37 29 31 30 127 44 32 43 41 160 287

50 Marko Kikerpill ind Men 40 27 40 36 143 46 19 41 34 140 283

51 Raivo Kuut ind Vet 48 17 17 33 115 0 0 0 0 0 115
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Place Name Organization Class Deer 1 Fox 1
Cha-

mois 
Boar 1 Rifle I Deer 2 Fox 2

Cha-

mois 
Boar 2 Rifle II TOTAL

1 Karel Udras ind Jun 50 49 47 49 195 50 42 48 47 187 382

Place Name Organization Class Deer 1 Fox 1
Cha-

mois 
Boar 1 Rifle I Deer 2 Fox 2

Cha-

mois 
Boar 2 Rifle II TOTAL

1 Lilian Leetsi Tartu JK Lad 48 50 50 46 194 40 48 48 45 181 375

2 Liivika Breivel KL Mälk Lad 46 47 48 39 180 48 49 45 35 177 357

3 Carmel Pärn ind Lad 43 35 48 38 164 48 26 49 46 169 333

4 Tooni Vellend Pärnumaa JL Lad 48 47 48 32 175 47 36 29 43 155 330

5 Janika Loos Keila JS Lad 49 46 38 15 148 47 41 47 28 163 311

6 Rita-Anette Kohava Tartu JK Lad 48 30 38 44 160 48 12 45 38 143 303

Place Name Organization Class Deer 1 Fox 1
Cha-

mois 
Boar 1 Rifle I Deer 2 Fox 2

Cha-

mois 
Boar 2 Rifle II TOTAL

1 Villu Pook ind Sen 50 50 49 45 194 49 50 49 46 194 388

2 Lembit Mihkelstein Pärnumaa JL Sen 50 49 50 42 191 41 47 47 45 180 371

3 Raivo Kimmel Pärnumaa JL Sen 49 38 46 42 175 50 30 40 49 169 344

4 Ari Lustila Võrumaa JS Sen 49 46 40 22 157 46 37 36 36 155 312

Place Name Organization Class Deer 1 Fox 1
Cha-

mois 
Boar 1 Rifle I Deer 2 Fox 2

Cha-

mois 
Boar 2 Rifle II TOTAL

1 Tiit Karp ind Vet 50 50 49 47 196 49 43 50 45 187 383

2 Valdu Reinaas ind Vet 49 49 47 46 191 50 47 49 45 191 382

3 Arne Kärmas ind Vet 50 47 49 48 194 50 27 49 43 169 363

4 Olev Lipp Rakvere JK Vet 48 30 46 39 163 47 46 48 37 178 341

5 Nikolai Trofimov ind Vet 40 29 36 34 139 47 49 38 47 181 320

6 Raivo Kuut ind Vet 48 17 17 33 115 0 0 0 0 0 115
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